

EC Declaration of Conformity

According to Low Voltage Directive 2014/35/EU

Applicant's Name: SMARTRON POWER Co., Ltd.

Applicant's Address: 61, Ganam-ro, Seo-gu, Incheon, Republic of Korea

Manufacturer Name: SMARTRON POWER Co., Ltd.

Manufacturer Address: 61, Ganam-ro, Seo-gu, Incheon, Republic of Korea

Declares that the product:

Product Name: LED Converter

Base Model: SPLW60-24

Variant Models: SPLW30-24, SPLW30-36, SPLW30-48, SPLW40-24, SPLW40-36,

SPLW40-48, SPLW50-24, SPLW50-36, SPLW50-48, SPLW50-60, SPLW60-36, SPLW60-48, SPL100-12R, SPL100-24R, SPL120-12R, SPL120-24R, SPL150-12R, SPL150-24R, SPLW25-30D, SPLW25-30

To provide the presumption of conformity in accordance to Directive LVD(2014/35/EU) the following harmonized standards and/or other normative documents as referenced within the following official journals are applied in full:

Applicable Regulation E

EN 60529:1991+A1:1992+A2:2013

/Standards:

We, SMARTRON POWER Co., Ltd. - 61, Ganam-ro, Seo-gu, Incheon, Republic of Korea

declares under our sole responsibility that the product(s) described in the table to which this declaration relates is in conformity with the essential requirements and other relevant requirements the LVD(2014/35/EU)

I, the undersigned, hereby declare that the equipment specified above conforms to the above Standard(s) as described in the attached test report.

Notified Body Involved / Testing Organization: STANDARDS & COMPANIES Laboratory

Point of contact		
Tel:	Fax:	
(Name, telephone and Fax)		
Republic of Korea. January 17, 2019		
(Place, date of issue)	(Title and signature)	